PUBLISH: Friday, March 21, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 24, 2014.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/25/2014 to 3/10/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/24/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Frame Service, Inc.

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Mind's Eye Graphics

Ronnie L. Smitley
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Adams Central Community S
DuWayne W. Herman

Bluhm & Reber

Indiana Dept. Of Transportation
Bob's Locksmith Shop

C & P Machine Service, Inc.
Adams County Clerk

Charles M. Tooley

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Indiana Nena

E & B Paving, Inc.

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Joseph M. Johnson, I11
Michelle Hackenjos

Deborah A. Schantz

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Purdue University

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,204.80
10,555.78
23.46
328.56
401.15
4726
156.15
119.95
50.00
221.33
102.85
200.00
1,816.79
3,190.61
48.00
18.24
50.00
159.89
580.98
41.79
113.60
61.69
3,150.00
114.40
175.00
109,503.47
199.98
932.22
0.05
380.16
1,975.50
264.94
37.65
212.08
2,165.80
172.82
2,214.84
210.00
1,415.70
168.19
96.29
26.40
337.20
101.50
1,408.02
6,638.18
130.00
815.30

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E

Gasoline Equipment

Hall Signs

K-Mart

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Selking International

Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.

Paul Norr

Purdue University

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Indiana County Treasurers

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Ian Gilbert
DeVoss,Johnson,Zwick,Baker, & Ainsworth
Randy Colclasure

Harris Computer Systems
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Stationair's Express

Oriental Trading Company
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp
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Amount

30.75
175.00
103.40
230.00

30.00
4,166.52
844.70
119.00
10.00
245.00
50.00
273.44
739.24
2,857.20
106.57
360.68
1,943.21
10.00

23,786.49

484.00

9,300.00
180.73
50.00
377.96
329.61
216.59
189.04
909.72
10.56
300.00
7,135.49
2,425.76
168.93
149.00
607.50
15.23
997.50
50.00
871.70
77.41
50.00
21.97
15.00
1,192.80
119.24
19.00
4.00
36.00

3/21/2014




Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana

3M Electronic Monitoring
Sarah Hyde

International Code Council, Inc.
Medline Industries, Inc.

Best One Tire & Service
Versant Funding, LLC

John Deere Financial
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

H & H Sales Company, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision

Kelly Chevrolet, LLC

Wex Bank

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.

ReJena Bluhm

Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Micah D. Jones

Jack Odle

Construction Control Inc.
Evie Kaehr

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

15.63
34.82
1,845.00
454.91
6,672.00
6.87
250.00
343.20
7,553.85
7.38
125.00
503.73
314.69
12,495.00
63.10
38.71
74.22
2,230.77
13.98
2,095.11
584.00
216.00
237.83
54.75
35.53
263.77
1,432.98
10.00
25.96
2,266.44
150.00

Gayla Reinhart

Julie A. Harkless

Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Association of Indiana Counties
Direct Fitness Solutions
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Sig Sauer, Inc.

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency
Frontier

Mediacom

Jose J Silva

Walsh Signs and Design
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Tiller Sanitation

Watch Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Liby Monuments

Allen County Auto Electric
Shindigz

John G. Clifton

Anchor Business Products
Ron Bollenbacher

Douglas Hartman

Norma Krueckeberg

IVRA Treasurer

Master Trooper Kurt Jack, ISP

Grand Total
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360.01
32.12
118.47
230.00
861.38
920.39
255.36
3,832.16
108.00
4311.88
10,634.38
160.24
82.44
1,058.15
144.00
928.05
50.00
134.00
1,429.68
176.48
15.14
7,040.00
102.67
63.91
1,052.00
45.10
105.31
50.00
500.00
40.00
529.92

291,510.98

3/21/2014



