

PUBLISH: Friday, March 21, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 24, 2014.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/25/2014 to 3/10/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/24/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	2,204.80	Adams County Solid Waste	30.75
Indiana Michigan Power	10,555.78	Appraisal Research Corporation	175.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	23.46	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	103.40
Berne Tri-Weekly News	328.56	Suburban Propane LP	230.00
BSN Sports Inc	401.15	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	47.26	City Of Decatur	4,166.52
Decatur True Value	156.15	Complete Printing Service	844.70
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	119.95	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	221.33	Decatur Postmaster	245.00
Decatur Tire Center	102.85	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	200.00	Everett Refrigeration & E	273.44
Frame Service, Inc.	1,816.79	Gasoline Equipment	739.24
Gordon Food Service	3,190.61	Hall Signs	2,857.20
Indiana State Police	48.00	K-Mart	106.57
Mind's Eye Graphics	18.24	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	360.68
Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00	Selking International	1,943.21
Sherwin-Williams	159.89	Teryl R. Smith	10.00
Print Shop	580.98	Treasurer of Adams County	23,786.49
Welder Services, Inc.	41.79	West Payment Center	484.00
Christopher E. Harvey	113.60	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	9,300.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	61.69	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	180.73
Adams Central Community S	3,150.00	Paul Norr	50.00
DuWayne W. Herman	114.40	Purdue University	377.96
Bluhm & Reber	175.00	Waste Management	329.61
Indiana Dept. Of Transportation	109,503.47	Don Myers Plumbing	216.59
Bob's Locksmith Shop	199.98	W. A. Jones And Son	189.04
C & P Machine Service, Inc.	932.22	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	909.72
Adams County Clerk	0.05	Kristina Nichols	10.56
Charles M. Tooley	380.16	Indiana County Treasurers	300.00
Expert Transmission	1,975.50	Harvest Land Co-op	7,135.49
Wal-Mart	264.94	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,425.76
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65	Fastenal Company	168.93
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	212.08	Adams County Sheriff's Department	149.00
ERS Wireless Communications	2,165.80	Michael G. Werling	607.50
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	172.82	Ian Gilbert	15.23
Troyer's Market LLC	2,214.84	DeVoss,Johnson,Zwick,Baker, & Ainsworth	997.50
Indiana Nena	210.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
E & B Paving, Inc.	1,415.70	Harris Computer Systems	871.70
Kendall Electric, Inc.	168.19	McKesson Medical - Surgical	77.41
Joseph M. Johnson, III	96.29	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	26.40	Alpine Falls, Inc.	21.97
Deborah A. Schantz	337.20	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	101.50	Stationair's Express	1,192.80
Landon Patterson	1,408.02	Oriental Trading Company	119.24
Matrix Integration	6,638.18	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	19.00
Purdue University	130.00	John August	4.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	815.30	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory Corp	36.00

Jeremy Wetter	15.63	Gayla Reinhart	360.01
Carrie Freeman	34.82	Julie A. Harkless	32.12
RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	118.47
Decatur Ace Hardware	454.91	Association of Indiana Counties	230.00
Havel	6,672.00	Direct Fitness Solutions	861.38
O'Reilly Auto Parts	6.87	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	920.39
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	255.36
Treasurer, State of Indiana	343.20	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	3,832.16
3M Electronic Monitoring	7,553.85	Sig Sauer, Inc.	108.00
Sarah Hyde	7.38	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
International Code Council, Inc.	125.00	Star Insurance Agency	10,634.38
Medline Industries, Inc.	503.73	Frontier	160.24
Best One Tire & Service	314.69	Mediacom	82.44
Versant Funding, LLC	12,495.00	Jose J Silva	1,058.15
John Deere Financial	63.10	Walsh Signs and Design	144.00
Commission on Public Records	38.71	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	928.05
CenturyLink	74.22	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
H & H Sales Company, Inc.	13.98	Watch Communications	1,429.68
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,095.11	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	176.48
Wellman's LandVision	584.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	15.14
Kelly Chevrolet, LLC	216.00	Liby Monuments	7,040.00
Wex Bank	237.83	Allen County Auto Electric	102.67
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75	Shindigz	63.91
ReJena Bluhm	35.53	John G. Clifton	1,052.00
Mark Wynn	263.77	Anchor Business Products	45.10
Jessica Nix	1,432.98	Ron Bollenbacher	105.31
Micah D. Jones	10.00	Douglas Hartman	50.00
Jack Odle	25.96	Norma Krueckeberg	500.00
Construction Control Inc.	2,266.44	IVRA Treasurer	40.00
Evie Kaehr	150.00	Master Trooper Kurt Jack, ISP	529.92
		Grand Total	<u><u>291,510.98</u></u>